## The Corporation of the Town of Cobourg

## MOTION

	No	096-18
Seconded by:	Debon	Mi Contry
	Seconded by:	No

WHEREAS the Committee of the Whole considered a Memo from the Director of Recreation and Culture regarding the development of Town of Cobourg Cultural Master Plan.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THAT Council receive the Memo for information purposes and direct Staff to proceed with the development of a Cultural Master Plan; and

FURTHER THAT a Cultural Master Plan Steering Committee be appointed for this planning process by providing input and advice to the Director of Recreation and Culture who will procure expert services to work with the Steering Committee and stakeholders to develop a Cultural Master Plan to be presented to Council for its consideration; and

FURTHER THAT the \$90,000 approved in the 2018 Town of Cobourg Budget be utilized for the procurement of professional consulting services for the development of the Cultural Master Plan.